S2 Table. Sound pressure levels (SPL) of avian wingbeats during flight and wing-beating
displays measured in previous studies.

Bird species

SPL (dB)

Distance (m)

Reference

Eastern phoebes,
Sayornis phoebe

Black-capped chickadees,
Poecile atricapillus

Crested pigeons,
Ocyphaps lophotes

Ruffed grouse,
Bonasa umbellus
(a wing-beating display)

64-66 dB SPL at 1 kHz

54-60 dB SPL at 25 kHz

<67.6 dB SPL

66.2 dB SPL, bandwidth
300 Hz to 8 kHz, frequency
weighting not reported

1.2m

1.2m

1.0m

1.0m
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